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2. Introduction
2.1. Explanation of symbols located on the product

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 

SN Serial number

Name of the manufacturer with the address 
and production year (RRRR)

Requirement of separate collection of electrical 
and electronic waste

Safety symbol to emphasize the fact that there 
are specific warnings or precautions associated 
with the product, which cannot be found on 
the label

CE marketing indicating compliance 
with fundamental requirements

Protect the device from moisture

QR Code

IP 2X Protection level

Refer to the user manual

2.2. Compatible smartphone OS

The device is compatible with Android and Apple iOS operating 
systems.

XXXXXXXX
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6. Technical specification

a. Battery

 The device is equipped in two lithium batteries: CR2477 3V 
(nominally), capacity 950 mAh and CR2450 3V (nominally), 
capacity 620 mAh.

b. Mechanical specification:

 – Dimensions: 107x67x25 mm

 – Weight: 82 g

 – Mounting types: Adhesive tape

c. Recommended operating conditions

Operating condition Minimum Maximum Unit

Temperature 0 45 °C

Humidity 10 95 %

Battery voltage (nominal) 1.8 3.0 V

d. Absolute maximum ratings

Rating Minimum Maximum Unit

Storage temperature -20 60 °C

Battery voltage (nominal) - 3.0 V

WARNING: Do not dispose of in fire, and keep the device 
(and its  battery) away from fire.
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2. Wstęp
2.1. Znaczenie symboli umieszczonych na produkcie 

SYMBOL OPIS 

 SN Numer seryjny

Nazwa producenta z adresem i rokiem produkcji 
(RRRR)

Wymóg selektywnego zbierania odpadów 
elektrycznych i elektronicznych

Symbol bezpieczeństwa podkreślający fakt, 
że istnieją szczególne ostrzeżenia o środkach 
ostrożności związanych z produktem, których 
nie można znaleźć na etykiecie

Oznakowanie CE wskazujące na zgodność 
z  podstawowymi wymogami

Chroń urządzenie przed wilgocią

Kod QR

IP 2X Poziom zabezpieczenia

Zapoznaj się z instrukcją obsługi

2.2. Kompatybilny system operacyjny smartfona

Urządzenie jest kompatybilne z systemami operacyjnymi 
Android i Apple iOS.

XXXXXXXX
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6. Specyfikacja techniczna

a. Bateria

 Urządzenie jest wyposażone w dwie baterie litowe: CR2477 3V 
(nominalnie), pojemność 950 mAh and CR2450 3V (nominalnie), 
pojemność 620 mAh.

b. Specyfikacja mechaniczna:

 – Wymiary: 107x67x25 mm

 – Waga: 82 g

 – Rodzaj mocowania: Taśma samoprzylepna

c. Zalecane warunki pracy

Warunki pracy Minimalne Maksymalne Jednostka

Temperatura 0 45 °C

Wilgotność 10 95 %

Napięcie baterii (nominalne) 1.8 3.0 V

d. Bezwzględne maksymalne wskaźniki

Wskaźnik Minimalne Maksymalny Jednostka

Temperatura przechowywania -20 60 °C

Napięcie baterii (nominalne) - 3.0 V

OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie wrzucać do ognia i trzymać urządzenie 
(i  jego baterię) z dala od ognia.
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2. Einleitung
2.1. Erklärungen der verwendeten Produktkennzeichnungen

SYMBOL BESCHREIBUNG 

 SN Seriennummer

Name des Herstellers mit Anschrift und 
Herstellungsjahr (JJJJ)

Anforderungen zur Entsorgung 
von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten

Allgemeines Warnzeichen, das auf Vorsichtsmaßnahmen 
hinweist, die nicht an der  Verpackung vermerkt sind

CE-Kennzeichnung bestätigt die Konformität mit den 
geltenden Anforderungen

Vor Nässe schützen

QR Code

IP 2X Schutzniveau

Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Bedienungsanleitung 
des Geräts

2.2. Ein kompatibles Betriebssystem für Smartphones

Das Gerät ist mit den Betriebssystemen Android und Apple 
iOS kompatibel.

XXXXXXXX
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6. Technische Spezifikation

a. Akku

 Das Gerät ist mit zwei Lithiumbatterien ausgestattet: 
CR2477 3V (Nennspannung), Volumen 950 mAh und CR2450 3V 
(Nennspannung), Volumen 620 mAh.

b. Mechanische Spezifikation:

 – Abmessungen: 107x67x25 mm

 – Gewicht: 82 g

 – Typ der Befestigung: Selbstklebeband

c. Empfohlene Betriebsbedingungen:

Betriebsbedingungen Min. Max. Einheit

Temperatur 0 45 °C

Feuchtigkeit 10 95 %

Batteriespannung (Nennwert) 1.8 3.0 V

d. Absolute Höchstwerte

Indikator Minimum Maximum Einheit

Aufbewahrungstemperatur -20 60 °C

Batteriespannung (Nennwert) - 3.0 V

WARNUNG: Nicht ins Feuer werfen. Das Gerät (und Akku) 
vom Feuer fernhalten.
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2. Introduction
2.1. Signification des symboles présents sur le produit

SYMBOLE DESCRIPTION 

 SN Numéro de série

XXXX

Nom du fabricant, adresse du fabricant et année 
de fabrication (AAAA)

Collecte séparée des déchets électriques 
et électroniques obligatoire

Symbole de sécurité mettant en relief le fait 
qu’il existe des avertissements spécifiques ou 
des précautions associées au produit qui ne sont pas 
disponibles sur l’étiquette

Repérage CE indiquant la conformité avec 
les exigences de base

Protéger l’appareil contre l’humidité

Code QR

IP 2X Niveau de protection

Référence au manuel d’utilisateur

2.2. Système d’exploitation du smartphone compatible

L’appareil est compatible avec les systèmes d’exploitation Android 
et Apple iOS.

XXXX
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6. Spécifications techniques

a. Batterie

 L’appareil est doté de deux batteries en lithium : CR2477 3V 
(tension nominale), capacité 950 mAh et CR2450 3V (tension 
nominale), capacité 620 mAh.

b. Spécifications mécaniques:

  – Dimensions: 107x67x25 mm

  – Poids: 82 g

  – Type de montage: ruban adhésif

c. Conditions de fonctionnement recommandées

Condition de fonctionnement Minimum Maximum Unité

Température 0 45 °C

Humidité 10 95 %

Tension de la batterie (nominale) 1.8 3.0 V

d. Ratios maximum absolus

Ratio Minimum Maximum Unité

Température de stockage -20 60 °C

Tension de la batterie (nominale) - 3.0 V

AVERTISSEMENT: Ne pas jeter au feu et garder l’appareil 
(et sa batterie) loin du feu.
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2. Introducción
2.1. Explicación de los símbolos colocados en el producto

SÍMBOLO DESCRIPCIÓN

 SN Número de serie

Nombre del fabricante con la dirección y el año 
de producción (XXXX)

Requísito de recogida selectiva de residuos 
electrónicos y eléctricos

Símbolos de seguridad que indican advertencias 
o precauciones relacionadas con el producto 
que no se encuentran en la etiqueta

Marcado CE de conformidad 
con los requerimientos fundamentales.

Proteger el dispositivo de la humedad.

Código QR

IP 2X Nivel de protección

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de uso

2.2. Sistemas compatibles de smartphones

El dispositivo es compatible con los sistemas operativos Android 
y Apple iOS.

XXXXXXXX
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6. Especificación técnica

a. Pilas

 El dispositivo está equipado con dos pilas de litio: CR2477 3V 
(nominal), capacidad 950 mAh y CR2450 3V (nominal), capacidad 
620 mAh.

b. Especificación mecánica:

  – Tamaño: 107x67x25 mm

  – Peso: 82 g

  – Tipo de sujeción: Cinta adhesiva

c. Condiciones de trabajo recomendadas

Condiciones de trabajo Mínimas Máximas Unidad

Temperatura 0 45 °C

Humedad 10 95 %

Tensión de pila (nominal) 1.8 3.0 V

d. Índices absolutos máximos

Índice Mínimo Máximo Unidad

Temperatura de conservación -20 60 °C

Tensión de pila (nominal) - 3.0 V

ADVERTENCIA: No arrojar al fuego y mantener el dispositivo 
(y sus pilas) fuera del fuego.
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